

Sr. No. 71

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 767/2022

Nissar Ahmad

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y Akhoo, Advocate .

**Vs**

UT of J&K and anr. .

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. A.G vice  
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Response be filed within four weeks.

List on 14.02.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing..

**(Puneet Gupta)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
22.11.2022  
Tarun