

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 767/2022

Nisar Ahmad

....Petitioner (s)

Through :- Ms. Abhiya Thusoo, Advocate vice
Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.04.2023

In terms of office noting dated 27.04.2023, status report stands filed.

List again on 24.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(MOHAN LAL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
28.04.2023
Ram Krishan