

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 767/2022

Nisar Ahmed

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

U. T. of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.02.2025

1. Investigating Officer is present along with CD file. He shall examine the case diary and shall produce the same thereby demonstrating offences alleged to have been proved against the petitioner.
2. The SHO shall remain present along with CD file on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 01.03.2025.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
05.02.2025
Rakesh