

Serial No. 07

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 767/2022

Nisar Ahmad

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejasvani Anand, Assisting
Counsel vice Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
for R-1

Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(01.03.2025)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 seeks and is granted time for filing response to this petition.
- 02.** List on **09.04.2025**. सत्यमेव जयते
- 03.** In the meanwhile, SHO Police Station Budhal, Rajouri is directed to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing alongwith the CD file.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
01.03.2025
SUNIL**