

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.767/2022

Nisar Ahmad

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejasvini Anand, Advocate vice  
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1.  
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**17.09.2025**

Reply stands filed.

I.O. along with CD file shall remain present on the next date.

List for consideration on 11.11.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
17.09.2025  
Eva