

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 767/2022
CrIM No. 1590/2022

Nisar AhmadPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K and another Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2025

1. Reply stands filed in the matter.
2. The I.O of the case FIR in question is present along with the CD file, which has been perused.
3. List for final hearing on 04.12.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
11.11.2025
Mahavir