

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 767/2022

Nisar Ahmed

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate

V/s

U.T. of J&K and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1
Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Advocate for R-2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks and is granted two weeks' further time to file fresh status report in terms of order dated 10.04.2026.

Investigation Officer along with CD file is present in person. He is directed to remain present along with the CD file on the next date of hearing.

List on **01.06.2026.**

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

Jammu:
08.05.2026
Mihul